10-30-2007



11/918828

VER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

10345/381	Patent And Trademark Office AP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 OCT 2007
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name Joseph E. Perry (06/01/2005) Dijia Huang (06/20/2005) Steven C. Charlton (05/31/2005) Russell J. Micinski (05/31/2005) Andrew J. Edelbrock (06/03/2005)	Name:Bayer HealthCare LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx No	Street Address: 555 White Plains Road, 5th Floor City: Tarrytown State: New York 10591 Country: U.S.A.
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: Listed Above Beside Each Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 18, 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yesx No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: John C. Gatz	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	Enclosed
NIXON PEABODY LLP /2007 MKAYPAGH 00000007 504181 11918828	_x_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if payment is inadequate.
Street Address: 16 PA. Clark Street, Ste. 4800	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Gatz, Reg. No. 41,774 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 - Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 OCT 2007

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, and in accordance with our agreement with Bayer HealthCare LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, USA, we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bayer HealthCare LLC, its successors and assigns ("Bayer"), our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described in the application for United States Letters Patent that is being executed by us herewith and entitled:

AUTO-CALIBRATION LABEL AND METHODS OF FORMING THE SAME

and our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application; any and all applications for patents in foreign countries based on said application, including the right to file patent applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, and specifically, without limitation, the International Convention and the European Patent Convention, claiming the priority of said application; any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, extension, substitute, or other application based on any of the aforesaid applications; and any and all patents, or reissues, additions or extensions thereof, issuing from any of the aforesaid applications and having effect in the United States or any other country; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of the aforesaid patents to Bayer, as the assignee of the entire right and interest therein.

We further covenant and agree that we are the joint inventors of the aforesaid inventions; that we have the full right to convey the entire right in same to Bayer; that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, license, or otherwise transfer, in whole or in part, any interest in same to any party other than Bayer; that we, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, will, at the request of Bayer, assign, execute, and deliver, without further consideration, except for incurred expenses, any and all further patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents, and will perform such other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by Bayer fully to secure its interest in the aforesaid and/or to obtain, maintain, and enforce the aforesaid patents; that we shall, at the request of Bayer, provide any and all documents, material, and information that may be deemed necessary by Bayer to obtain, maintain, and enforce the aforesaid patents, including evidence for use in interference, opposition, reexamination, enforcement or validity litigation, or other legal proceedings in the United States or any other country or jurisdiction; and that we shall in general provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for securing to Bayer the full rights and benefits of its interest in the aforesaid inventions, application and patents.

Page 1 of 2 Assignment (Rev. 01/03)

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0111 Lozaf E Jerry

Joseph E. Perry

Jijia Huang

Dijia Huang

Steven C. Charlton

/ 11

Russell J. Micinski

Andrew J. Edelbrock

Date: Lune 2005

Date: June 20, 2005

Date: 3/ May 05

Date: 5/3//2005

Date: 3 - 3 Juc 05

11/418828

A(058140

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

PATEN	Patent And Trademark Office TS ONLY 1AD17 Special Patent And Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name Joseph E. Perry (06/01/2005) Dijia Huang (06/20/2005) Steven C. Charlton (05/31/2005) Russell J. Micinski (05/31/2005) Andrew J. Edelbrock (06/03/2005) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Name: Bayer HealthCare LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 555 White Plains Road, 5th Floor City: Tarrytown State: New York 10591 Country: U.S.A.
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Listed Above Beside Each Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers at 	tached?Yes _x_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John C. Gatz Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Street Address: 161 N. Clark Street, Ste. 4800	8. Deposit account number: 50-4181 (247082-000179USPX)
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document. John C. Gatz, Reg. No. 41,774 Name of Person Signing Total number of page	October 18, 2007 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 - Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MSE-2759 10768264.1 247082-000179USPX

RECORDED: 10/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0113